HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2468

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

May 17

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, delete "90.385, 94.779,".

```
In line 3, delete "329A.360,".
         Delete lines 5 through 24 and delete page 2.
         On page 3, delete lines 1 through 31 and insert:
 5
         "NOTE: Sections 1 through 3 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not re-
     numbered.".
         In line 41, delete "under section 2".
 7
         In line 42, delete "of this 2023 Act".
         In line 44, delete the boldfaced material.
10
         On page 4, line 1, delete "school age".
         In line 2, after "requirements" insert "if the children are between 10 and 12 years of age, unless
11
12
     a child has special needs or disabilities and requires a level of care that is above normal for the
13
     child's age".
14
         In line 16, delete "including" and insert "excluding".
         In line 17, delete "who are not school age" and insert "if the children are between 10 and 12
15
16
     years of age, unless a child has special needs or disabilities and requires a level of care that is
17
     above normal for the child's age".
18
         On page 5, line 9, delete "school age children" and insert "children if the children are between
19
     10 and 12 years of age, unless a child has special needs or disabilities and requires a level of care
20
     that is above normal for the child's age".
21
         In line 11, restore the bracketed material.
         Delete lines 12 and 13.
22
         In line 14, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)".
23
24
         On page 7, delete lines 24 and 25.
25
         In line 26, delete "(b)(A)" and insert "(a)".
         In line 28, delete "(B)" and insert "(b)".
26
27
         Delete lines 32 through 45.
28
         On page 8, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert:
         "NOTE: Sections 7 and 8 were deleted by amendment. Subsequent sections were not renum-
29
     bered.".
30
31
         In line 32, delete "10" and insert "nine".
32
         On page 10, delete lines 43 through 45 and delete page 11.
33
         On page 12, delete lines 1 through 6.
         In line 7, delete "13" and insert "12".
34
35
```

1